7,000 was lent to them on September 7, 1925, this cannot be so.

28. I wish, however, to say something about the receipt for Rs. 7,500 which the
defendants produce in respect of their contention. This receipt reads:

I have received to-day through your officer, See Keshav Chandra Saha, the sum of
Rs. 7,500 (rupees seven thousand and five hundred) to my satisfaction. All the
hand-notes executed by you being at the Sadar cannot be returned. There is
nothing, further due to the Bank from you. Dated Kartick 26, 1332 B.S.

For the Bast Bengal Commercial Bank, Ltd.

S.